BY ALDS. DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, BOHL, DONOVAN, COGGS, HAMILTON, PEREZ

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Robert F. Galaska, who passed from this life on March 2, 2014.

WHEREAS,

ROBERT F. GALASKA

passed from this life at the age of 75 on March 2, 2014 and services were held on March 8, 2014 at Our Lady of Lourdes Catholic Church, 3722 S. 58th St.; and

WHEREAS, Robert F. Galaska proudly served his country in the U.S. Army, and was as an active member of St. Gerard Parish and a member of Moose Lodge #49; and

WHEREAS, Robert F. Galaska was a valued employee of Northwestern Mutual Life for 40 years; and

WHEREAS, Robert F. Galaska leaves to cherish his memory his beloved wife, Pat, children Pam Arnhold, Brian Galaska, Nadine Teichen, Victoria Batura, Kimberly Galaska, 12 grandchildren and a supportive network of loving relatives and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Robert F. Galaska and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Robert F. Galaska.

Introduced by Common Council member Joe Dudzik and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 2, 2014.